ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 2020 FREMONT TOWNSHIP RESURFACING FREMONT TOWNSHIP HWY COMMISSIONER LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Sealed proposals for the improvement described below will be received by The Fremont Township Highway Commissioner at the:

Fremont Township Highway Commissioners Office
22376 W. Erhart Road
Mundelein, Illinois 60060

Until 10:00A.M., local time, on March 13, 2020; at which time all sealed bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

This project consists of HMA Surface Removal, a Leveling Binder Course, HMA Surfacing Course and Class D Patching in Steeplechase Subdivision and on Hickory Road Area in Fremont Township.

Sealed Bid Proposals shall be marked "2020 Fremont Township Resurfacing Program" and accompanied by a Proposal Guarantee (in the form of a Bidder's Bond, Cashier's Check, Certified Check or Bank Draft) in the amount equal to at least five (5%) of the amount of the proposal as a guarantee that if the proposal is accepted, the Bidder will execute the Contract and file acceptable Performance and Payment Bonds within ten (10 days) of the award of the Contract.

The Township reserves the right to reject any and all bids and bidders waive all technicalities. All proposals shall be valid for a period of sixty (60 days).

Specifications and Contract Documents are available in electronic format by calling 847-223-2847 or may be picked up at the main office of Fremont Township, 22385 W. IL Hwy 60, Mundelein, IL 60060 between the hours of 9:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M.